
Anzac Day, Thursday, April 25CAPNIN. PLYMOUTH8. 0 am. Songs from Two. Wars9. 3 For Valour: New Zealand and theVictoria. Cross (NZBS)
vay OEaps
te of the British Fightingore

10. 0 Australian Ballads: Dennis Collin-
son’s Orchestra
10.30 The Philharmonic PromenadeOrchestra, conducted by Eric CoatesThe London Suite10.45 Music from Kneller Hall11. 0 Returned Services’ AssociationAnzac Day Conmimemoration Service
Speaker: Mr W, eee el President ofthe
New
Plymouth R.S(From Pukekura Sark)41.30 Close down

6. O p.m. .Children’s Corner6.15 Music for You, directed by EricRobinson45 Rodger Wagner Chorale7. 0 Charlie Kunz (ptano)7.30 Les Baxter’s Orchestra8. 0 Pretude to War: A reconstructionfrom official documents of the eventsleading up to World War Il (BBC)9.3 Flora MacDonald (contralto)
Roses of Picardy Haydn WoodSomewhere a Voice is Calling Tate
Keep the Home Fires Burning aneComing Home illeby
God Send You Rack to Me

(Studio)9.30 White Coolies
10. QO Frank Chacksfeld’s Orchestra10.30 Close down

OXA ..WWANGANUI|O ke. m.
8. 0 am. Breakfast Session9. 4 Old Soldiers’ Songs
9.25 Bands of the’ Guards
9.45 Musie of the Commonwealth10. O Anzac Civic Service of Commemora-tion (from Cook’s Gardens)
41. 0 Anzac Maori Service of Commemo-ration (from Moutoa Gardens)12. 0 Close down5.45 p.m. The Junior Session: WhyAnzac Day is Observed
» 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Eye Witness Account of the Dawn
Parade
see |
Songs by Australians7. Jack Payne’s Orchestra and PeggyCochrane (piano)
El Alamein Concerto Arlen7.8 Aotearoa Maori Concert Party
7.23 Old Time Music Hall Songs
7.38 The De Paur Infantry Chorus
7.52 The Melachrino OrchestraWarsaw Concerto Addinsell
. Oo Some Common

Geaeney:
Their

and Management. by K. Booth8.15 Listeners’ Requestsand— Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-4090" Close down

QXN i340NELSON1340 ke. 24 m.8.0 a.m. Breakfast Session9. 3 Marches of the British FightingForces
9.20 Wartime Song Memories10. 0 Nelson R.S.A. Anzac Commemora-tion Service, conducted by Rey. J. S.
Strang
Speaker: Mr J. A. Harley(From Cathedral Steps)
10.30 Light Concert
11. 0 Close down
6. O p.m. Children’s Corner: Junior Lis-teners’ Club
6.15 Dinner Music
ry
0 Wartime Film Memories
Ray Martin’s Orchestra with John

"McHugh (tenor)8.0 # Nelson Farm Topics
8.20 Variety from Australasia9. 3 Play: te Gold, by C. GordonGlover (NZBS)
9.52 SSAFA Searchlight Tattoo, 1954
10.30 Close down

i CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.

8.
4a.m. Marching with the Guards
.20 Songs from Two World Wars
9.45 Piano Music10. 0 Anzac Day Service
(From the Roxy Theatre, New Brighton)
11.15 Pencarrow Saga, by Nelle Scanlan
11.45 Marches of the British Fighting
Forces
2. 0 p.m. Music from the Ballet
2.30 Citizens’ Anzac Day Service (fromthe King Edward Barracks)
3.45 National Symphony Orchestra of
England
Suite: The Three Elizabeths Coates4.3 So This is Sweden: Arts and Cul-
ture in Sweden, the final talk in a series
by Trevor Williams NZBS)
4.15 Instrumental Interlude

4.30 Song and Story of the Maori (NZBS)
4.87 Burl Ives Sings Australian Folk
Songs5.15 Children’s Session: The Tinder Box
5.45 Listeners’ Requests
7.30 Toc H and R.S.A. Service of Remem-
brance and Re-dedication, and Ceremonyof the Grand Light
8.30 British Light Orchestra9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9.30 Concertos from World War II
10. 0 Angel Pavement-7 (BBC)
10.30 Fred Hartley (piano)
10.50 The Strings of the Pittsburgh Sym-
phony Orchestra
11.20 Close down

SY¢CHRISTCHURCH
5S. QO p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Form in Music: The Dondo (Another
programme in the series)
7.35 Victoria de los Angeles (soprano)Seven Popular Spanish Songs Falla
7.50 Taik: cat'sans by Renzo PadovanBS
3. 5 Julius Baker (flute) and SylviaMarlowe (harpsichord)
Sonata No. 2 in E Flat Bach
Kathieen Ferrier (contralto)
Qui Sedes (Mass in B Minor) Bach
Rene Tellier (organ) with the BelgianNational Broadcastin Orchestra, con-
ducted by Franz Andre
Concerto No. 10 in D Minor, Op. 7,No. 4 Handel
8.45 THE PARRENIN STRING(For details see 1YC)
9.53 Robert Casadesus. (piano); TheTomb of Couperin (the fourth ‘of six
programmes in the series) Ravel
10.16 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Song to mv. Wife
The’ Butterflies
Lilactime Chausson
10.25 Ferdinand Danyi (cello) with the
Berlin Symphony Orchestra, conductedby Rolf Kllenert
Concerto No. 1 in A Minor, Op. 33

Saint-Saens
10.45 The Colonne Concerts Orchestra,
conducted by Louis Fourestier.
Symphonic Poem: The Youth of Her-
cules Saint-Saens11. 0 Close down

XC 1160 IMARU,,, m.
8. Oam. Morning Music
9. & The Guards on Parade
9.30 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone)10. O In Hallowed Memory
10.156 The de Paur Infantry Chorus
10.30 Hits in Two World Wars
11. 0 Close down
2.30 p.m. Anzac Day Service(From the Theatre hoyal)3.15 Close down
6. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: TheMoon Flower
6.30 Trans-Tasman Musical Greetings7. 0 Burl Ives Sings for the Men7.45 Music from The Vagabond king
7.30 Vera Lynn with Her Majesty’sForces
45 Soldiers of the Queen8. 1 Listeners’ Requests9.30 The Black Museum
10. O Meet the Callaghan Family10.30 Close down

920 ke. 326 m,
9.4 a.m. The Chicago Symphony Brass
Ensemble
9.22 The Philharmonic-Symphony Orches-tra of New York. conducted by CharliesMunch
Symphony No. 3 in C Minor

Saint-Saens
0. 0 Devotional Service
0.18 Pencarrow Saga (Nelle Scanlan)0.30 In the Music Salon
0 Anzac Commemoration Serviée,
s peaker: H.W. the Mayor, Mr. F.

(from the Cenotaph)11.45 Music by Elgar
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. 0 p.m. Benjamin Brittenver

eaes oe f Theme of FrankBridge, Op.2.30 Preiude to The diplomatic
prelude to the Second World War

(BBC)
3.30 Orchestral and Instrumental Medleys4.0 Indian Summer
4.30 Light Interlude
5. 0 Young Stars5.15 Children’s Session: Today is Anzac
pe (Roy Woodward); The Davy Crockettaga

1
1
1
1

5.45 Musie of the Islands
6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15 Garden Expert (Oz Jackson)
7.30 I Hear Music: Presented by- JohnHauxwell (voeal) and Max Jaffa with the
Orchestra Elegante (BBC)
8. 0 Four Generations
8.30 Light Instrumental Stars
9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9.45 Morton Gould (piano)
10. 0 Laws and Liberties: Entick against
Carrington, 1765 (BBC)
10.30 Close down

AVA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
4am. Van Lynn’s Orchestra
.30 The Kirkintilloch Junior Choir45 Tchaikovski’s Songs Without Words
0. 0 Solomon (piano)0.20 Devotional Service
0.45 The Cincinnati Summer OperaOrchestra
11.16 Florian Zabach (violin)
11.30 New Classical Recordings
412. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0p.m. The Melachrino Strings
2.15 Anzac Day Parade: Returned Ser-vices’ Association (From the Cenotaph)
2.40 The New Symphony OrchestraSerenade in E Minor Elgar
3. 0 Anzac Day Service
Speaker: The Hon. Mr Justice Hutchison(From the Town Hall)
4. 0 Music by BrahmsAcademic Festival Overture, Op. 80he
pny
on a Theme by Paganini,

Op Cricket in A Minor, Op. 102
5. 0 Téa Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s Session: Mr Nim Stories;Talking About Books (Mrs Purves)
5.45 Stanley Black (piano) withOrchestra
6. 0 Favourite Melodies with Manto-vani’s Orchestra
7.10 Musie of Rudolf Frim)
7.30 Angel Pavement--7 (BBC), a serial
adaptation of J. B. Priestleyv’s novel
8. 0 London Symphony OrchestraBallet Suite: Les Patineurs

Meyerbeer-Lambert8.20 Australian Ballads
8.40 Rawicz and Landauer (duo
pianists). play Pieces by Chopin andTehaikovski
9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9. Emanuel Vardi’s Orchestra
9.45 Play: The Tunnel, by Mabel Con-standuros and Howard Age (NZBS)
10.35 Jack Shaindlin (piano)
10.50 Frank Chacksfield’s Orchestra
11.20 Close down

AY 900 DUNEDIN, , m.. p.m. Concert Hour: a 3 Hans Hotter (haritone)
Yea, Thou Art Sore and Weary
Remembered Sounds Schumann
In SpringTo Music
Calm Sea Schubert

7.15 Musical Interpretation and thePianist: Rhythm in Music, the last offour talks by Ernest Jenner (NZBS)
7.34 Ossy Renardy (violin)Sonata No. 3 in C for pee aeViolin ch
ange The Zimbler SircenereSymphony No. 2 in A Boyce8. 2 Kathleen Long (piano)
Sonata No. 46 in A Flat Haydn8.15 Tutira: Native Birds, the thirteenth
reading from the book by H. Guthrie-Smith (NZBS)
8.30 The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-ra
Prelude to Parsifal Wagner

8.456 THE PARRENIN STRING QUARTET(For details see 1¥C)
9.45 Orazio Frugoni and AnnarosaTaddei (pianists) with the Vienna Sym-phony OrchestraDouble Concerto in A Flat

Men
10.23 The Paris Clarinet Sextet
Mouvement Perpetual Ries
Trepak = and anse des Mirlitons

delssohn

(Casse Noisette) Tcohaikovski
Printemps Durant

10.34 Giulietta Simionato (mezzo-
soprano)
Una voce poco fa (Barber of Seville)Rossini0 don fatale (Don Carlos) Verdi
10.44 The Danish State Radio Orchestra
Excerpts from Maskarade Nielsen

41. 0 Close down

AXD430DUNEDIN,6. Up.m. Band Music
6.30 Presbyterian How
7.15 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

AY] ANVERCARGILL
+ 4am. For détails until 10.20, see ‘YA0.20 Devotional Service
0.45 The New Symphony Orchestra41.0 Anzac Day Memorial

_weeeton,arranged by the Invercargill R.S
Speaker; Hon. J. R. Hanan
(From the R.S.A. Memorial Hall)12. 0 Lunch Music2.0
ie
Short Story: Waiting for thePol yi by J. Jefferson Farjeon (NZBS)2.17 Alfredo Campoli plays KreislerFavourites

2.30 Australian Ballads
2.45 Music of Johann Strauss3. 0 English Theatre Memories3.30 Classical Hour

9
1
1
1

Serenade in E, Op ElgarSongs from A Lad
ButterworthFifine at the Fair Bantock4.30 Chorus, Gentlemen

4.45 All Star Brass Band5.15 Children’s Session: Time for
Juniors; Life Brigade Night5.45 Dinner Musie
7. 0 For details until 8.0, see 4YA8.0 The Allegro String OrchestraWoodland Sketches MacDowell
8.15 Joan Evans (soprano)
Deep River’Tis Me, O Lord
I Got a Robe
Swing Low, Sweet Chariot(Studio)8.30 Variety Magazine9.15 Fiji and New Zealand

9.30 George Maran (tenor
9.45 For details until 11.0, see 4¥C11.20 Close down

He is 0 man whose tastes are
far from theordinary
gourmet, connoisseur of good
whisky, collector of fine
paintings andold silver So it
naturally follows that he prefers

De Reszke
AVAILABLE IN CORK
PLAIN; IVORY AND FILTER

68888

DeReszkecoak


